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Office of Homeownership 
All numbers begin in 404 prefixes unless stated otherwise 

 

Steven Apell, Homeownership 
Office Director 
 

  470-547-8965 steven.apell@dca.ga.gov 
 

Tracey Turman, Housing Outreach  
Coordinator/Lender Training 
 

470-504-8173 tracey.turman@dca.ga.gov 

Brian Connor, Program Specialist/ 
Lender Portal  
 

679-4851 brian.connor@dca.ga.gov 
 
 

Daniela Vargas, Program Coordinator 
DCAReservations@dca.ga.gov 
 
Rate Line/Underwriting Turn time                   
 

   679-4847    
 
 

679-0581              

daniela.vargas@dca.ga.gov    
 
 
    
 

Tracy Ali, Underwriter 
 

679-1731 tracy.ali@dca.ga.gov 

Agatha Turner, Senior Compliance 
Officer & Underwriting Lead 
 
Sharon El, Administrative Assistant 

679-5278 
967-2847 

 
679-0662 

agatha.turner@dca.ga.gov 
 
 
sharon.el@dca.ga.gov 
 

Tamie Lamar,  
Loan Administration Manager 
 

      679-0595 tamie.lamar@dca.ga.gov 

Sharon Kenney, Loan Funding Assistant 
 

679-0598 
 

sharon.kenney@dca.ga.gov 
 

Jamilla Byrd, Grants Consultant/Home 
Buyer Education 

327-6858 
 

jamilla.byrd@dca.ga.gov 
 

   

State Home Mortgage (Loan Servicing) 

Donna Martin,  
Servicing Manager/Customer Service 

     679-0584 donna.martin@dca.ga.gov 
 

Michael Galloway,  
Servicing Director 

     679-4908 michael.galloway@dca.ga.gov 

Rhontavia McGee,  
Servicing Manager/Foreclosure 

     679-0606 rhontavia.mcgee@dca.ga.gov 
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